# NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2022, at 6:00PM MANDEVILLE CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH

MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448

# **MINUTES:**

Adoption of the October 13, 2022, Meeting Minutes

### **REPORTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

### **PRESENTATION:**

Chief Schliem will present Ofc. Perry Otillio with a plaque upon his retirement after serving 20 years with the MPD.

### **OLD BUSINESS:**

1.Adoption of Ordinance No. 22-27; AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 22-18, THE OPERATING BUDGET OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 1.Adoption of the change order #3 for the Erosion Control for WWTP Levees Project, 2101A09, for a reduction in price in the amount of \$257,232.63 for a new contract price of \$1,587,767.37. (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 2.Adoption of Resolution No. 22-39; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND CERES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. FOR EMERGENCY DEBRIS REMOVAL AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 3.Adoption of Resolution No. 22-43; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE IN SUPPORT OF THE CITY APPLICATION FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (LGAP) GRANT FUNDING AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 4.Adoption of Resolution No. 22-44; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE ADOPTING THE LOUISIANA COMPLIANCE QUESTIONNAIRE (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)
- 5.Adoption of Resolution No. 22-45; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND FAIRWAY CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING, LLC, AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

### **PUBLIC COMMENT:**

### **FINANCE REPORT:**

# **ADJOURNMENT**

Kristine Scherer

Council Clerk

City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448

(985) 624-3145

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Kristine Scherer, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary.

DATE OF NOTICE: October 6, 1:00 pm

POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA